Sailwave results for Optimist Open 2021 at Barnt Green Sailing Club 2021

Optimist Open 2021
Barnt Green Sailing Club

Results are final as of 19:26 on September 4, 2021

Main Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count:

Club

Staunton Harold SC
Barnt Green SC
South Staffs SC &
Draycote SC

South Staffs SC

Datchet SC
Banbury SC

Glossop SC

Midland SC
Cardiff Bay YC

Cardiff Bay YC

Fleet

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

2, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Prize
Category

Junior

Junior

Junior

Junior

Junior

Age on 31-

12-21
14

13

18

12

12
12

14

13
11

1

Regatta Fleet

Gender R1
M (3.0)
M 1.0
M 2.0
M (8.0)
M 4.0
M (10.0)
M 6.0
M 5.0
F (7.0)
F 9.0

R2

1.0

(2.0)

3.0

4.0

(6.0)

5.0

(9.0)
7.0

(10.0)

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Entries: 20, Scoring system: Appendix A

04/09/2021
=W o
s_
Rank SailNo Name
1st 6600 Thomas
Kelsall
2nd 6342  William
Moss
3rd 6575  Theo Smith
4th 6365 Jack
Hodgkins
5th 6548 Seb Lyttle
6th 6418 Tristan
Shaw
7th 6344 Jacob
Bennett
8th 5722  Will Cowley
9th 6395 Meg
Thomas
10th 6196 Niamh
Epstein
Rank SailNo Name
1st 5483 Oscar
Smith
2nd 6013  Lochlyn
Grant
3rd 5391 William
Shaw
4th 3613 Oscar
Johnson
5th 5611 Tom
Cowley
6th 4173  Anila
Atkins
7th 5288 Oli
Cowley
8th 5962 Lerming
Wang
9th 5086 Saoirise
Smith
10th GBR Hansen
Wang

Club

South Staffs SC &
Draycote SC

Leigh & Lowton SC &

West Kirby SC
Banbury SC
Blithfield SC
Midland SC
Barnt Green SC
Midland SC
Barnt Green SC

Barnt Green SC

Barnt Green SC

file:///C:/Users/jgtsm/AppData/Local/ Temp/blw8327.htm

Fleet

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Regatta

Prize
Category

First
Event

First
Event

First
Event

First
Event

First
Event

Age on
31-12-21

11

10

11

10

12

14

13

1

Gender R1
M 1.0
M 2.0
M 3.0
M (4.0)
M 5.0
F 6.0
M (16.0)
B (8.0)
F 7.0
M 11.0

R2

(2.0)

1.0

5.0

(7.0)

3.0

8.0

9.0

(15.0)

o
R3  Total
1.0 5.0
20 5.0
(4.0) 9.0
50 17.0
6.0 16.0
3.0 21.0
(8.0) 19.0
9.0 230
70 21.0
10.0 29.0

R3 Total
2.0 5.0
(3.00 6.0
1.0 10.0
4.0 12.0
(13.0) 23.0
5.0 18.0
11.0 30.0
6.0 22.0
(21.0 37.0
DNF)

7.0 33.0

Nett

2.0

3.0

5.0

9.0

10.0
11.0

11.0

14.0
14.0

19.0

Nett

3.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

10.0

11.0

14.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

12



04/09/2021

Sailwave results for Optimist Open 2021 at Barnt Green Sailing Club 2021

Rank SailNo Name Club Fleet Prize Age on Gender R1 R2 R3 Total Nett
Category 31-12-21
11th 1314  Roisin Cardiff Bay YC Regatta 8 (21.0 11.0 8.0 40.0 19.0
Epstein DNF)
12th K3913 Kaitlyn Barnt Green SC Regatta First 12 (14.5) 12.0 9.0 355 21.0
Tiffany Event
13th 1192  Joshua Regatta First 11 9.0 13.0 (15.0) 37.0 22.0
Garratt Event
14th 4821 Florence Barnt Green SC Regatta First 10 12.0 (14.0) 10.0 36.0 22.0
Croft Event
15th 2913  Luca Blithfield SC Regatta First 8 13.0 10.0 (14.0) 37.0 23.0
Johnson Event
16th 3913  Shay Regatta First 13 14.5 (21.0 120 475 26.5
Moran Event DNF)
17th 2674  Luke Regatta First 11 10.0 (21.0 21.0 520 31.0
Hodgetts Event DNF) DNC
18th 508 Beatrice  Barnt Green SC Regatta First 8 (21.0 16.0 16.0 53.0 32.0
Croft Event DNF)
19th 5609  Hugo Cardiff Bay YC Regatta 7 (21.0 21.0 21.0 63.0 420
Thomas DNC) DNC DNC
19th 4021 Stefan Midland SC Regatta 10 (21.0 21.0 21.0 63.0 420
Claridge DNF) DNF DNC
Prizes
Category Rank Competitor
Overall winner 1st Main - OPTIMIST 6600 Thomas Kelsall
Junior winner 1st Main - OPTIMIST 6365 Jack Hodgkins
Regatta Fleet (Rising Stars) 1st Regatta - OPTIMIST 5483 Oscar Smith
Regatta Fleet (Rising Stars) 2nd  Regatta - OPTIMIST 6013 Lochlyn Grant
First Event 1st Regatta - OPTIMIST 3613 Oscar Johnson
First Event 2nd  Regatta - OPTIMIST 4173 Anila Atkins
Scoring codes used
Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area 21
DNF  Started but did not finish 21
Sailwgave
www.sailingbarntgreen.com  S€oring  https://webcollect.org.uk/iocamidlands/event/barnt-green-optimist-open-meeting-2021
Software midlands@optimist.org.uk
2.28.11
www.sailwave.com
file:///C:/Users/jgtsm/AppData/Local/ Temp/blw8327.htm

2/2



