

Optimist Open 2021

Barnt Green Sailing Club



Results are final as of 19:26 on September 4, 2021

Main Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	SailNo	Name	Club	Fleet	Prize Category	Age on 31- 12-21	Gender	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	6600	Thomas Kelsall	Staunton Harold SC	Main		14	M	(3.0)	1.0	1.0	5.0	2.0
2nd	6342	William Moss	Barnt Green SC	Main		13	M	1.0	(2.0)	2.0	5.0	3.0
3rd	6575	Theo Smith	South Staffs SC & Draycote SC	Main		13	M	2.0	3.0	(4.0)	9.0	5.0
4th	6365	Jack Hodgkins	South Staffs SC	Main	Junior	12	M	(0.8)	4.0	5.0	17.0	9.0
5th	6548	Seb Lyttle	Datchet SC	Main	Junior	12	М	4.0	(6.0)	6.0	16.0	10.0
6th	6418	Tristan Shaw	Banbury SC	Main	Junior	12	M	(10.0)	8.0	3.0	21.0	11.0
7th	6344	Jacob Bennett	Glossop SC	Main		14	M	6.0	5.0	(8.0)	19.0	11.0
8th	5722	Will Cowley	Midland SC	Main		13	М	5.0	(9.0)	9.0	23.0	14.0
9th	6395	Meg Thomas	Cardiff Bay YC	Main	Junior	11	F	(7.0)	7.0	7.0	21.0	14.0
10th	6196	Niamh Epstein	Cardiff Bay YC	Main	Junior	11	F	9.0	(10.0)	10.0	29.0	19.0

Regatta Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Entries: 20, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	SailNo	Name	Club	Fleet	Prize Category	Age on 31-12-21	Gender	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	5483	Oscar Smith	South Staffs SC & Draycote SC	Regatta		11	M	1.0	(2.0)	2.0	5.0	3.0
2nd	6013	Lochlyn Grant	Leigh & Lowton SC & West Kirby SC	Regatta		9	М	2.0	1.0	(3.0)	6.0	3.0
3rd	5391	William Shaw	Banbury SC	Regatta		10	M	3.0	(6.0)	1.0	10.0	4.0
4th	3613	Oscar Johnson	Blithfield SC	Regatta	First Event	11	M	(4.0)	4.0	4.0	12.0	8.0
5th	5611	Tom Cowley	Midland SC	Regatta		10	M	5.0	5.0	(13.0)	23.0	10.0
6th	4173	Anila Atkins	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	12	F	6.0	(7.0)	5.0	18.0	11.0
7th	5288	Oli Cowley	Midland SC	Regatta		8	M	(16.0)	3.0	11.0	30.0	14.0
8th	5962	Lerming Wang	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	14	F	(0.8)	8.0	6.0	22.0	14.0
9th	5086	Saoirise Smith	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	13	F	7.0	9.0	(21.0 DNF)	37.0	16.0
10th	GBR	Hansen Wang	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	11	M	11.0	(15.0)	7.0	33.0	18.0

Rank	SailNo	Name	Club	Fleet	Prize Category	Age on 31-12-21	Gender	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
11th	1314	Roisin Epstein	Cardiff Bay YC	Regatta		8	F	(21.0 DNF)	11.0	8.0	40.0	19.0
12th	K3913	Kaitlyn Tiffany	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	12	F	(14.5)	12.0	9.0	35.5	21.0
13th	1192	Joshua Garratt		Regatta	First Event	11	M	9.0	13.0	(15.0)	37.0	22.0
14th	4821	Florence Croft	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	10	F	12.0	(14.0)	10.0	36.0	22.0
15th	2913	Luca Johnson	Blithfield SC	Regatta	First Event	8	M	13.0	10.0	(14.0)	37.0	23.0
16th	3913	Shay Moran		Regatta	First Event	13	M	14.5	(21.0 DNF)	12.0	47.5	26.5
17th	2674	Luke Hodgetts		Regatta	First Event	11	M	10.0	(21.0 DNF)	21.0 DNC	52.0	31.0
18th	508	Beatrice Croft	Barnt Green SC	Regatta	First Event	8	F	(21.0 DNF)	16.0	16.0	53.0	32.0
19th	5609	Hugo Thomas	Cardiff Bay YC	Regatta		7	M	(21.0 DNC)	21.0 DNC	21.0 DNC	63.0	42.0
19th	4021	Stefan Claridge	Midland SC	Regatta		10	M	(21.0 DNF)	21.0 DNF	21.0 DNC	63.0	42.0

Prizes

Category	Rank	Competitor
Overall winner	1st	Main - OPTIMIST 6600 Thomas Kelsall
Junior winner	1st	Main - OPTIMIST 6365 Jack Hodgkins
Regatta Fleet (Rising Stars)	1st	Regatta - OPTIMIST 5483 Oscar Smith
Regatta Fleet (Rising Stars)	2nd	Regatta - OPTIMIST 6013 Lochlyn Grant
First Event	1st	Regatta - OPTIMIST 3613 Oscar Johnson
First Event	2nd	Regatta - OPTIMIST 4173 Anila Atkins

Scoring codes used

Code	Description	Points
DNC	Did not come to the starting area	21
DNF	Started but did not finish	21

www.sailingbarntgreen.com

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11

https://webcollect.org.uk/iocamidlands/event/barnt-green-optimist-open-meeting-2021 midlands@optimist.org.uk

www.sailwave.com